## 503188365 02/20/2015 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3234982

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYAN	CE:	ASSIGNMENT	
CONVEYING PARTY DA	ТА		
		Name	Execution Date
KLEMENS BREITFUSS			01/19/2005
PETER THUERINGER			01/19/2005
RECEIVING PARTY DAT	Ā		
Name:	Koninklijke Philips Electronics N.V.		
Street Address:	Groenewoudseweg 1		
City:	Eindhoven		
State/Country:	NETHERLANDS		
Postal Code:	5621 BA		
PROPERTY NUMBERS	Fotal: 1		
Property Type		Number	
Application Number:	1407	72726	
CORRESPONDENCE DA	ATA		
		)518-5671	
		e-mail address first; if that is unsu hat is unsuccessful, it will be sent	
Phone:	•	518-5500	
Filone:			
Email:	vilim	aina.naga@nxp.com	
		aina.naga@nxp.com ELLECTUAL PROPERTY AND LICEN	ISING NXP
Email:	INTE	<b>o</b>	ISING NXP
Email: Correspondent Name:	INTE 411	ELLECTUAL PROPERTY AND LICEN	ISING NXP
Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	INTE 411 SAN	ELLECTUAL PROPERTY AND LICEN EAST PLUMERIA DRIVE, MS41	ISING NXP

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	AT020058US3	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	VILIMAINA NAGA	
SIGNATURE:	/Vilimaina Naga/	
DATE SIGNED:	02/20/2015	
Total Attachments: 1		

source=AT020058US3\_SIGNEDASSIGNMENT#page1.tif

## ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, of which I acknowledge receipt, I, as a below-named assignor, sell and assign to Koninklijke Philips Electronics N.V. (hereinafter "Assignee") a corporation existing under the laws of Kingdom of the Netherlands, whose business address is Groenewoudseweg 1, 5621 BA Eindhoven, the Netherlands, its successors and assigns, the application for a United States Patent for the improvements in a

"Method of reading a plurality of non-contact data carriers, including an anti-collision scheme" invented by us, which application:

is executed concurrently herewith was executed by me/us on ..... is Serial No. ..... filed ..... 

and all rights in and to said application, and all Patents which may be granted therefor, and all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, and authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all Patents on said improvements or resulting therefrom to said Assignee as assignee of the entire interest and covenant that I have full right so to do, and agree that I will communicate to said Assignee or its representatives any facts known to me respecting said improvements and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said Assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention.

<u>19-01-2005</u> Date

(sign name here) (print name here) Klemens BREITFUSS

, Assignor

<u>19-01-2005</u> Date

(sign name here) (print name here)

Peter THUERINGER

, Assignor

PATENT **REEL: 034996 FRAME: 0496** 

**RECORDED: 02/20/2015**